

MS First Capital Insurance Limited co.Reg. No. 195000106C GST Reg. No. M2-0001676-9 6 Raffles Quay #21-00 Singapore 048580 Tel: (65) 6222 2311 Fax: (65) 6222 3547

Claims & Motor Underwriting Dept: 36 Robinson Road #16-01 City House Singapore 068877 Tel: (65) 6507 3848 Fax: (65) 6507 3849 www.msfirstcapital.com.sq

## DISCHARGE RECEIPT

CLAIM REFERENCE

: D19007851MFSH/1

ACCIDENT DATE

11/12/2019

ACCIDENT LOCATION

PAYA LEBAR RD

INSURED

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

INSURED DRIVER

GOH KOK CHONG

INSURED VEHICLE

SHD 4027G

INVOLVED PARTY

SKQ 8320D

SETTLEMENT SUM

\$5,280.00

I/We, the undernoted CLAIMANT being the person/entity entitled to receive the compensation in relation to the accident, hereby agree to accept the SETTLEMENT SUM as full and final settlement of all claims for damages, costs & disbursements arising out of the ACCIDENT, and I/WE also agree that the said settlement sum:

 is paid without admission of liability on the part of MS First Capital Insurance Limited and/or its INSURED and/or its INSURED DRIVER in respect of the said loss and for damage whether now or hereafter to become manifest,

2. is accepted by me/us to the intent that the said MS First Capital Insurance Limited and /or its INSURED and/or its INSURED DRIVER be absolutely and finally discharged from all claims whatsoever which I/WE now or hereafter may have arising out of or connected with or traceable to the said accident.

I/WE acknowledge that this DISCHARGE RECEIPT is not to be construed as an admission of liability on the part of MS First Capital Insurance Limited and/or its INSURED and /or its INSURED DRIVER and it shall not be used as evidence in any claims or actions which may be made against them or any of them.

CLAIMANT: CHONG AH JOO

WITNESS: Genne Chena

Signature and Date:

Signature and Date:

## ABWIN SERVICE PTE LTD

17 KAKI BUKIT ROAD 4 #01-60 BARTLEY BIZ CENTRE SINGAPORE 417809 Tel: 67139400 Fax: 67139415 Email: servicecentre@abwinm9.com Website: www.abwinm9.com Company Reg. No: 201318685G GST Reg. No: 201318685G



09-MAR-2020

## MS FIRST CAPITAL INSURANCE LIMITED

36 ROBINSON ROAD, CITY HOUSE #16-01 SINGAPORE 068877

Dear Sirs,

## ACCIDENT ON 11-Dec-2019 INVOLVING SKQ8320D & SHD4027G AT PAYA LEBAR ROAD (DIAGONALLY OPPOSITE MACPHERSON MRT STATION)

We are authorised repair workshop for the owner of vehicle, SKQ8320D, which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured's vehicle. The vehicle owner has requested and authorised us to assist him/her in presenting his claim against the party responsible for the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured, SHD4027G, we are submitting these claims for your consideration on behalf of the owner/driver/claimant.

1. Cost of Repair 2. 5 days Car Rental x \$120.00		\$4,654.50 \$600.00
3. Loss of Use (2 x \$80.00)		\$160.00
4. Survey Fees		
5. LTA Fees		
6. TP/GIA Fees		\$7.45
7. Medical Fees		-
8. Others		24
	(E&OE)	\$5,421.95

We	enclosed the following doc	cuments to support the claims	E-	
1	Repair/Excess Bill	✓ GIA/Police Report(s)	Power of Attorney	Medical Bill
	Surveyor Report	✓ GIA/TP Search	✓ Car Rental Bill	Witness Statement
	Coloured Photographs	Insurance Certificate	✓ Others : Signad I	DA

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of our client's claim as soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the owner/driver/claimant.

Yours faithfully,

**ABWIN SERVICE PTE LTD** 

GERINE

Email: gorne@abwinm9.com

## ABWIN SERVICE PTE LTD

17 KAKI BUKIT ROAD 4
#01-60 BARTLEY BIZ CENTRE SINGAPORE 417809
Tel: 67139400 Fax: 67139415
Email: servicecentre@abwinm9.com Website: www.abwinm9.com
Company Reg. No: 201318685G GST Reg. No: 201318685G



Date: 11-Dec-2019

From: CHONG AH JOO (Name of Policyholder)

My Vehicle No.: SKQ8320D

Other Vehicles: SHD4027G

Accident Date: 11-Dec-2019

Location: PAYA LEBAR ROAD (DIAGONALLY OPPOSITE MACPHERSON MRT STATION)

#### LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

To: MS FIRST CAPITAL INSURANCE LIMITED (Third Party and/or Third Party Insurer)

I have authorised ABWIN SERVICE PTE LTD to proceed with the repairs to my accident damaged vehicle and to proceed with 3rd Party Insurance Claims against Third Party and / or its Insurer on my behalf for property damages, costs, and expenses, including loss of use, loss of rental, medical fees and legal costs.

To have absolete discretion to agree to any settlement of compensation amount in respect of my/our claim against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).

As ABWIN SERVICE PTE LTD will be handling the entire 3rd Party Claims, which includes signing / submission of all relevant documents and negotiation of my claims on my behalf, kindly forward and make payable all proceeds to my claims to **ABWIN SERVICE PTE LTD**.

I confirm that the payment of any negotiated settlement with and accepted by ABWIN SERVICE PTE LTD will serve as an effectual discharge of my claims against the Third Party and / or its Insurer for the damage caused.

Policyholder's Signature / Company's Stamp (if applicable)

Name: CHONG AH JOO NRIC No. / ROC No.:

Designation:

Withness's Signature Name : GERINE

NRIC No. :

## ABWIN SERVICE PTE LTD

17 KAKI BUKIT ROAD 4 #01-60 BARTLEY BIZ CENTRE SINGAPORE 417809 Tel: 67139400 Fax: 67139415 Email: servicecentre@abwinm9.com Website: www.abwinm9.com Company Reg. No: 201318685G GST Reg. No: 201318685G



TAX INVOICE: SC2003-00067

DATE

PAGE

JOB SHEET NO

SERVICE ADVISOR

MS FIRST CAPITAL INSURANCE LIMITED

36 ROBINSON ROAD, CITY HOUSE #16-01

SINGAPORE 068877

CONTACT: 65073848

VEHICLE NO

MAKE

MODEL

NO

MILEAGE

: SKQ8320D

: TOYOTA COROLLA ALTIS 1.6L CVT

: 86420 KM

: TOYOTA

DESCRIPTION

COST OF REPAIR FOR VEHICLE SKQ8320D (THIRD PARTY 1

CLAIM) DOA: 11/12/2019 CLAIM AGAINST MS FIRST CAPITAL

INSURANCE LIMITED / SHD4027G

11222 WORLD	
VALIS	(SGD)
30141	(300)

4,350.00

09-Mar-2020

HQJS02273

GERINE

1 OF 1

SGD : FOUR THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED AND FIFTY-FOUR AND FIFTY	SUB-TOTAL :	4,350.00
CENTS ONLY	GST - 7 % :	304.50
	TOTAL :	4,654.50

<sup>\*</sup> This is a computer-generated document. No signature required.

BALANCE :

4,654.50

# **Fong Motors Car Rental**

(53371081B)

1 Autobay@Kaki Bukit #01-45

Singapore 417883

Tel: 6748 5648

INVOICE

No.: FM-000610

ABWIN SERVICE PTE LTD

Your Ref.

17 KAKI BUKIT ROAD 4

Our D/O No. :

#01-58/59/60/61/62

Terms

: C.O.D.

BARTLEY BIZ CENTRE

Date

: 30/12/2019

SINGAPORE 417809 TEL: 87007821

FAX: 67139415

Page

: 1 of 1

Item	Description	Qty	UOM	U/ Price	Disc.	Total
				S\$		S\$
1.	EG122K (23/12/19- 28/12/19)	1	CAR	600.00		600.00

REPLACE VEHICLE NO. SKQ8320D

REF AGREEMENT NO. 10581

BIS

For F	ayment	
Veh. No.	SK08320D	
SK No.	PO 02040	HOJS ON 3
Good Received		
Invoice Verified		
Approved		

CINCADODE	DOLLAD	CTV HI INIDDE	ONIV

Total

600.00

- 1. All cheques should be crossed and made payable to Fong Motors Car Rental
- 2. Goods sold are neither returnable nor refundable. Otherwise a cancellation fee of 20% on purchase price will be imposed.

thorised Signature



Land Transport Authority 10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701

GST Registration No.: M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time:

11 Dec 2019 / 15:06:31

Receipt Date/Time :

11 Dec 2019 / 15:06:30

## Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No.: ITNET-00000-191211-002122

Previous Receipt No. :

S/N Item Description/ Business Transaction Reference No.		Amount Before GST (S\$)	GST Amount (S\$)	Amount After GST (S\$)
Result of Insurance Enquiry - SHD4027G As at 11 Dec 2019/06:03:00 Insurance Co: MS FIRST CAPITAL INSURANC 1 Insurance Enquiry - SHD4027G Enquiry Fee 20191211150212385622	CE LIMITED	7.00	0.49	7.49
	Sub-Total	7.00	0.49	7.49
	<b>Total Before Rounding</b>	7.00	0.49	7.49
	Rounding Difference			0.04
	<b>Total Amount Payable</b>			7.45
	Paid By			
	20191211150238132 <sup>D</sup>	irect Debit: eN (Internet Ba	ETS Debit inking)	7.45
	Total			7.45
	Cash Change			0.00
	Tendered Amount			7.45
	Excess Refundable Amount			0.00

#### THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee may apply.

# **FONG MOTORS CAR RENTAL**

1 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 6 #01-45 KAKI BUKIT, AUTOBAY SINGAPORE 417883 HP: 8182 0548 H/P: 9633 7504

UEN: 53371081B

NO: 10581

## VEHICLE RENTAL AGREEMENT

HIRER'S PARTICULAR	Vehicle No: 6 () Replace Veh No: 808	210
Name: (as in I/C) Chong Ah Joo	Mileage Out: Elastica 159357.	H-pl.
NRIC/PASSPORT NO: \$2008 2421	Make & Model: Hy mae (Auto / Manual	THE STATE OF
Address (Res): 50 Bayshore Road	Date Out: >3/12/19 Time: C. 4	Some
#30-03 5(469977)	HIRE / PERIOD EXPIRY Time:	Contract
Name & Address of employer:	NON-WAIVER EXCESS =\$	1011
Occupation: Driving Exp:		di The el
Driving License No: D/L Type: Local / Int'l	CHARGES:	00
Issue Date: Date of Birth:	Daily 5 @\$ 120 Per day	00
Tel: (0) HP: HP:	Weekly @\$ Per week	Section 1
ADDITIONAL DRIVER'S PARTICULAR	Monthly @\$ Per month	
Name: (as in I/C) Toh Guet Mgo	Hours @\$ Per hour	1-1
NRIC/PASSPORT NO: SUCIOCO Response Read Read	Malaysia @\$	NO WIT
Address (Res): 5 (4699777)	CDW @\$ Per day/month	I India
Name & Address of employer:	PAI @\$ Per day/month	The lates
LOSS MULTICIONADICIE III II		
Occupation: Retiree Driving Exp: 2845	Delivery / Collection Services	00
the analysis of the sense of th	SUB – TOTAL \$	900
VEHICLE CHECK LIST:	PETROL LEVEL	1
	Out E 1/4 1/2 3 F	
has talke the a configuration of the same of the same of the same of	Out E 1/4 1/2 3/4 F	
	EXTENSION and all the same and and a second at the same at	m
	Misc.	
		600
	TOTAL CHARGES \$	000
	Hirer's Signature:	
	Hirer's Signature.	
INDICATE: D - DENTS	atolics are seen the process of the second and the	
A - ACCIDENTS S - SCRATCHES	Additional Driver's Signature:	
maker, franceinen		
I have read and agree to the terms and conditions on both sides of the agree	ement. If I have presented a charge/credit card for payment, I agree that all a	nounts
payable under this agreement and for parking and traffic infringements may on the charge/credit card. All information that I have given to FONG MOTOR	be billed to that account and my signature above will be considered to have	made
	AN REPIAE III COMPECTION WITH AND OBJECTMENT OF STATE	
*IMPORTANT NOTES	IENCE, AUTHORISED, LICENSED AND SIGNING THIS AGREEMENT MAY DRIVE THE VEHICLE	S 1001111
2. ALL PARKING AND TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE HIRER. AN	ADMINISTRATIVE CHARGE WILL BE LEVIED ON ANY TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS.	
3. THE HIRER SHALL BE LIABLE FOR EXCESS CHARGES FOR ANY LATE RETURN AT THE RA	ATE SHOWN PER HOUR OR PER DAY, INCLUSIVE OF CDW AND/OR PAI WHERE APPLICABLE IF THERE IS BODILY INJURIES. A POLICE REPORT MUST BE MADE WITHIN 24 HOURS.	

DATE IN TIME IN MILEAGE CHECKED BY FONG MOTORS CAR RENTAL

38/0/19 1200 159755 GOVE SIGNATURE OF HIRER / DRIVER

CHALLENGED OR QUESTIONED ON ANY ACCOUNT WHATSOEVER.

RETURN OF VEHICLE. THE HIRER / DRIVER IS TO SIGN IN THE COLUMN "SIGNATURE OF HIRER / DRIVER" FAILING WHICH THE DAY AND TIME INSERTED BELOW SHALL DEED TO BE THE DAY AND TIME THE VEHICLE IS RETURNED TO FONG MOTORS CAR RENTAL AND THE SAME SHALL BE ACCEPTED AS CONCLUSIVE EVIDENCE OF THE SAME AND SHALL WOT BE

## Vic (LKKAuto)

From: Joanne Yong < Joanneyong@msfirstcapital.com.sg>

**Sent:** Wednesday, 1 April, 2020 8:36 AM **To:** Vic (LKKAuto); Jasper Chua (LKK Auto)

Cc: Admin A

Subject: RE: <SEEK MANDATE> Express Settlement SURVEY ASSESSMENT -

D19007851MFSH/1 - LKK REF CC4/FCI19022030/Bha3

Dear Sir,

Refer to your email dated on 31.03.2020.

Agreed to the liability. Please proceed the express settlement.

Thank you

Regards,

Joanne Yong Motor Claim Department



# Change of email address joanneyong@msfirstcapital.com.sq

## **MS First Capital Insurance Limited**

A Member of MSSAD Insurance Group 36 Robinson Road #16-01 City House Singapore 068877

Tel: 6507 3846 Fax: 6507 3849

From: Vic (LKKAuto) < vicalpeh@lkkauto.com> Sent: Tuesday, March 31, 2020 6:28 PM

To: Joanne Yong <Joanneyong@msfirstcapital.com.sg>; Jasper Chua (LKK Auto) <jasperchua@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Vic (LKKAuto) <vicalpeh@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: <SEEK MANDATE> Express Settlement SURVEY ASSESSMENT - D19007851MFSH/1 - LKK REF

CC4/FCI19022030/Bha3

Dear Joanne,

We refer to your below email.

Please be informed that no letter was sent out to the Insured/Driver from LKK for this matter.

We apologize for the misunderstanding.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Vic Alpeh | Case Handler

#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)



Save the Earth Print only when necessary

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

From: Joanne Yong [mailto:Joanneyong@msfirstcapital.com.sg]

Sent: Tuesday, 31 March, 2020 5:43 PM

To: Jasper Chua (LKK Auto)

Cc: Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: <SEEK MANDATE> Express Settlement SURVEY ASSESSMENT - D19007851MFSH/1 - LKK REF

CC4/FCI19022030/Bha3

Dear All,

Please kindly advise what letter that you send to the insured? Please forward us the copy.

Thank you Regards,

Joanne Yong Motor Claim Department



## Change of email address joanneyong@msfirstcapital.com.sg

## **MS First Capital Insurance Limited**

A Member of MS&AD Insurance Group 36 Robinson Road #16-01 City House Singapore 068877 Tel: 6507 3846

Fax: 6507 3849

From: Jasper Chua (LKK Auto) < jasperchua@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Tuesday, March 31, 2020 11:26 AM

To: Joanne Yong < Joanneyong@msfirstcapital.com.sg>

Cc: Vic (LKKAuto) < vicalpeh@lkkauto.com>

Subject: <SEEK MANDATE> Express Settlement SURVEY ASSESSMENT - D19007851MFSH/1 - LKK REF

CC4/FCI19022030/Bha3

Dear Sir/Madam.

We refer to the subject matter.

It was reported that Insured driver come out from side road

A letter was sent out to the Insured to notify TP claim and NCD issues and no feedback received till date.

Summary to offer to repairer **ABWIN SERVICE PTE LTD** is as follows:

TP CLAIME	ED	REVISED - TO OFFER
Cost of Repair (w/gst)	\$ 11,195.07	\$ 4,654.50
Loss of Rental (\$120 x 5 days)	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00 ( 5 days x \$100.00 )
Loss of Use (\$80 x 2 days)	\$ 160.00	\$ 120.00 ( 2 days x \$60.00)
LTA Search Fee	\$ 7.45	\$ 7.45
TOTAL	\$ 11,962.52	\$ 5,281.95

## Breakdown of days is as follows:

Recommended days	6 Days
Weekend / Downtime	1 Days
Total	7 Days

For your approval and/or further instruction please.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Jasper Chua | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2928 | email: <u>jasperchua@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Joanne Yong [mailto:Joanneyong@msfirstcapital.com.sg]

Sent: Thursday, 16 January, 2020 10:52 AM

**To:** Vic (LKKAuto) **Cc:** Admin A

Subject: Express Settlement SURVEY ASSESSMENT - D19007851MFSH/1 - LKK REF CC4/FCI19022030/Bha3

Dear Sir,

Liability is 100%.

Pls do Express settlement for this matter.

Thank you

Regards,

Joanne Yong

Motor Claim Department



## THE SCHEDULE

#### Private Car Insurance Policy

This Policy sets out the terms of a contract between NTUC Income Insurance Co-operative Limited (INCOME) and you (the Policyholder named in the schedule to this Policy).

The statements, information and declaration provided by you at the time of proposal shall form the basis of this contract. We (INCOME) will provide the insurance set out in this Policy in respect of events occurring during the Period of Insurance shown in the Schedule and any further period for which we may accept a renewal premium.

The provision of this insurance is subject to:

- 1. any Endorsement specified as operative in the Schedule
- 2. the Conditions and General Exclusions of this Policy, and
- 3. the payment of the premium specified in the Schedule.

This Policy, the Schedule and the Certificate of Insurance are to be read together as one document. GST Reg No. M4-0003030-8

Policy Number

: 5105661966

The Policyholder

: CHONG AH JOO

50 BAYSHORE ROAD #30-03 BAYSHORE PARK SINGAPORE 469977

Period of Insurance

: 30 Dec 2018 To 29 Dec 2019

Sum Insured

: Market Value of Insured Vehicle at Time of Loss

Premium (inclusive GST)

: \$\$895.63

Interest Insured

: drivo CLASSIC Cover Type : CHONG AH JOO Primary Driver : TOH GUAT NGO Named Driver (1)

Named Driver (2)

Make/Model Registration Number : TOYOTA/COROLLA ALTIS : SKQ8320D

Capacity : 1600cc Registration Year : 2014 Off-peak Car : Yes

: 5%

Chassis Number Repair at Owner's Preferred Workshop: No Excess (Section 1)

: MRO53REH104523483 : S\$600

Insure with COE : Yes NCD Entitlement : 20% NCD Protection : No

Excess (Section 2) Windscreen Excess Additional Excess

: N/A : S\$100 Loyalty Discount : N/A

Unnamed Driver Excess Hire Purchase Company : Please refer to Terms and Conditions : N/A

Optional Cover

: No Transport Allowance Excess Waiver : No

Memo A: N/A

Endorsement Operative: N/A

Agency

: POH CHEE LENG (00000522656)

Date of Issue

: 23 Nov 2018 18:10 hrs

#### DUTY OF DISCLOSURE

We would remind you that you must disclose to us, fully and faithfully, the facts you know or ought to know, otherwise you may not receive any benefit from your Policy.

Signed in Singapore by order of the Board of Directors

Chief Executive

## Jasper Chua (LKK Auto)

**From:** Gerine <gerine@abwinm9.com>

**Sent:** April 28, 2020 10:41 AM **To:** Jasper Chua (LKK Auto)

Cc:abbylim@abwinm9.com; Vic (LKKAuto)Subject:RE: D19007851MFSH OUR REF: SKQ8320D

Attachments: MSFRISTCAPITAL DV.pdf

#### WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Jasper,

Please find the attached DV FYNA.

Kindly make the payment of \$5,280.00 to "Abwin Service Pte Ltd" within the next 10 working days.

Thank you and regards, Gerine Cheng Claims Department DID +65 6713 9416 Mobile +65 9234 6445 Abwin Service Pte Ltd 17 Kaki Bukit Road 4 #01-60 Bartley Biz Centre Singapore 417809

**From:** Jasper Chua (LKK Auto) [mailto:jasperchua@lkkauto.com]

**Sent:** Monday, 27 April, 2020 12:39 PM **To:** Gerine <gerine@abwinm9.com>

Cc: abbylim@abwinm9.com; Vic (LKKAuto) <vicalpeh@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: D19007851MFSH OUR REF: SKQ8320D

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Gerine,

Just email to us will do.

Thanks.

Note: We are on work from home arrangement. All correspondence should be made via email. Submission of claim related documents will be in softcopy. Any inconvenience caused is much regretted.

Best Regards,

Jasper Chua | Case Handler

**LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd** 

Phone: 6841-2928 | email: jasperchua@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Gerine [mailto:gerine@abwinm9.com]

Sent: April 27, 2020 12:17 PM

To: Jasper Chua (LKK Auto) < <a href="mailto:jasperchua@lkkauto.com">jasperchua@lkkauto.com</a>>

Cc: abbylim@abwinm9.com; Vic (LKKAuto) < vicalpeh@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: D19007851MFSH OUR REF: SKQ8320D

#### WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Hi Jasper,

Would you require the DV to be mailed to you or via email?

Thank you and regards, Gerine Cheng Claims Department DID +65 6713 9416 Mobile +65 9234 6445 Abwin Service Pte Ltd 17 Kaki Bukit Road 4 #01-60 Bartley Biz Centre Singapore 417809

From: Jasper Chua (LKK Auto) [mailto:jasperchua@lkkauto.com]

**Sent:** Monday, 27 April, 2020 9:47 AM **To:** Gerine <<u>gerine@abwinm9.com</u>>

Cc: abbylim@abwinm9.com; Vic (LKKAuto) <vicalpeh@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: D19007851MFSH OUR REF: SKQ8320D

## Without Prejudice

Dear Gerine,

Thank you for acceptance.

Please duly sign the DV enclosed and return to us (LKK) for our necessary action.

Thank you.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Note: We are on work from home arrangement. All correspondence should be made via email. Submission of claim related documents will be in softcopy. Any inconvenience caused is much regretted.

Best Regards,

Jasper Chua | Case Handler

**LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd** 

Phone: 6841-2928 | email: jasperchua@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Gerine [mailto:gerine@abwinm9.com]

Sent: April 24, 2020 4:59 PM

To: Jasper Chua (LKK Auto) < jasperchua@lkkauto.com>

Cc: abbylim@abwinm9.com; Vic (LKKAuto) < vicalpeh@lkkauto.com >

Subject: RE: D19007851MFSH OUR REF: SKQ8320D

#### WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Jasper

Thank you for your email.

We are pleased to accept your offer at global sum of \$5,280.00 (all-in).

Kindly send us your DV as soon as possible.

Thank you and regards, Gerine Cheng Claims Department DID +65 6713 9416 Mobile +65 9234 6445 Abwin Service Pte Ltd 17 Kaki Bukit Road 4 #01-60 Bartley Biz Centre Singapore 417809

From: Jasper Chua (LKK Auto) [mailto:jasperchua@lkkauto.com]

**Sent:** Thursday, 23 April, 2020 9:11 AM **To:** Gerine <gerine@abwinm9.com>

Cc: abbylim@abwinm9.com; Vic (LKKAuto) <vicalpeh@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: D19007851MFSH OUR REF: SKQ8320D

#### Without Prejudice

Dear Gerine,

Thank you for your email.

We prepare to improve our offer to settle at a global sum of \$5,280.00(all-in).

Please confirm acceptance.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Note: We are on work from home arrangement. All correspondence should be made via email. Submission of claim related documents will be in softcopy. Any inconvenience caused is much regretted.

Best Regards,

#### **Driver's Particulars**









FOR GUAT NGS FOR SE TO SE SE TO SE SE SE

MAX 23 1964

VOIL ARE EXCENSED TO DEADE MEDICLES IN THE FOLLOWING CLASSIS NASHBURGES IN THE FOLLOWING CLASSIS NASHBURGES IN THE FOLLOWING CLASSIS NASHBURGES IN AND COMPANY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY

tile sten

Simmon in the

57 57 16 684E

57 67 10 1953

50 BAYSHUR ROAD #30 -03
51 GAPOR 45507
52 CLEARAL 59 16 2000 \$15500.2